
CARAD DF3652 PARTS LIST

Component Description Pos. Numbers Can be ordered

20757349 ASSY URT CAB/3451GN(A+S.W 1 Yes

37014420 TOP HINGE/345GK 2 Yes

35000714 SCREW M5*14 YSB-F 7 Yes

35000714 SCREW M5*14 YSB-F 7 Yes

35000714 SCREW M5*14 YSB-F 7 Yes

37010356 SCREW ST 4.2*9.5 YSB-C(S.W.) 8 Yes

35000742 MIDDLE HINGE/345 9 Yes

42032779 MIDDLE HINGE SREW CAP(SMALL)NEW(S.W.) 11 Yes

42032779 MIDDLE HINGE SREW CAP(SMALL)NEW(S.W.) 11 Yes

42032779 MIDDLE HINGE SREW CAP(SMALL)NEW(S.W.) 11 Yes

42032778 MIDDLE HINGE SREW CAP(BIG)S.W.(NEW) 12 Yes

32007761 DOOR SWITCH(S.W.)2POLE 13 Yes

42033377 TUNNEL DRAIN PLUG S.W. 14 Yes

37014388 BOTTOM HINGE/HC GR. 15 Yes

47010430 ADJUSTABLE FOOT M8X35(GRAY) 16 Yes

42031603 ICE SCRAPER (S.W.) 17 Yes

42053128 ICE TRAY/566(S.W.) 18 Yes

47010546 F SHELF/345TYPE-2(S.W.)RV1 19 Yes

42032093 F SHELF TRIM/345(EXT)TYPE-2 (S.W.) 20 Yes

32016503 *THERMO.BOX ASSY/3451N P652C S.W.SRGF 21 Yes

30007906 LAMP(E14/220-240V/15W) 22 Yes

30007907 LAMP HOLDER E-14 23 Yes

45000560 HEAT REFLECTOR FOIL 24 Yes

42033695 *THERMOSTAT BOX/345(S.W.) 26 Yes

40002255 LAMP COVER/345 28 Yes

42111227 THERM. KNOB/345(S.W.)RV1 29 Yes

35000730 THERMOSTAT KNOB SPRING 30 Yes

30010188 WIRING HARNESS/THERMOSTAT/345N 35 Yes

47009641 R COMPARTMENT SHELF/345 (S.W.) RV1 37 Yes

42033285 SHELF TRIM R/345(S.W.) 38 Yes

45000573 CRISPER COVER/345 39 Yes

42031674 CRISPER COVER TRIM/345(INJ)S.W. 40 Yes

40009882 CRISPER/345(TRANSPARENT-BLUE) 41 Yes

47004552 MAGIC SHELF/345(S.W.) 68 Yes

42033673 THERMOSTAT BOX CAP(S.W) 69 Yes

35001678 SCREW KA 40*14 YSB-R-F-INOX 70 Yes

35003056 FRONT WHEEL GR. 87 Yes

32015617 THERMOSTAT(FOSHAN KDF29N6)PLS 105 Yes

40002242 *BUSHING/345P(NAT) 151 Yes

40002242 *BUSHING/345P(NAT) 151 Yes

42031578 BUSHING CAP(S.W.) 152 Yes

20788264 F DOOR ASSY/3451FLN-FW SRGF(S.W.CAP) 153 Yes

47004744 LOGO CARAD (WHITE) 154 Yes

20788267 R DOOR ASSY/345FLN-FW(S.W. CAP) 155 Yes

40007081 EGG HOLDER(I+II)345(TRANSPARENT-BLUE) 159 Yes

42092369 CATCHER RIGHT/CE-W(NAT) RV1 171 Yes

35000711 SCREW KA 35*12 YSB-C 172 Yes

42092371 CATCHER LEFT/CE-W(NAT) RV1 173 Yes

1 / 3



CARAD DF3652 PARTS LIST

37014382 R BOTTOM STOPPER/HC 174 Yes

40012772 CHEESE/BUTTER SHELF/345(TRANS-BLUE)NEW 175 Yes

40003432 BOTTLE SHELF/345(TRANSPARENT-BLUE) 177 Yes

35004225 MAIN CONDANSER/345((D50-IR) 201 Yes

42038351 *SPACER(S.W.) 203 Yes

35009792 SCREW ST 4.8*13 YSB-T-C 205 Yes

40002210 ANTIVIBRATION (CONDANSER) 207 Yes

32022104 POWER CORD GROUP.ETY95 (3UF) 2.1/TIRN 209 Yes

32018032 POWER CORD(2.1m)/KARKAS 210 Yes

32019602 OVER LOAD RELAY(ETY95,220-240V/50HZ) 211 Yes

32007054 CAPACITOR 3UF/400V P2-CLÄ°P(6,3) 212 Yes

35000743 SCREW 4.2*9.5 YSB-C 213 Yes

35000743 SCREW 4.2*9.5 YSB-C 213 Yes

42031568 EVAPORATING TRAY/345(NEW) (S.W.) 214 Yes

35001697 DRYER(XH9,10GR,Ä°.Ã‡.=2.0) 215 Yes

20020023 COMP FIXING BRACKET 216 Yes

32018519 COMPRESSOR ETY95(WANBAO220-240V 50HZ)3MF 217 Yes

20020108 COMP BASEMENT/345 218 Yes

32013873 GROUNDLY WIRE/PGYB 219 Yes

35000721 NUT M4*3.2 DIN 934 ZNK 220 Yes

35000722 WASHER 4.3*8*0.9 DIN 6798 ZNK 221 Yes

35000723 SCREW M4*16 AKB-F 222 Yes

35000728 SCREW KA 50*14 YSB-F 224 Yes

35000728 SCREW KA 50*14 YSB-F 224 Yes

35002664 SERVICE TUBE(105*6*0,7)TYPE B 225 Yes

35000752 DRYER VACUUM TUBE 226 Yes

40002217 FRONT/BACK WHEEL 227 Yes

40002217 FRONT/BACK WHEEL 227 Yes

37009550 REAR WHELL PIN 228 Yes

37000781 SCREW TT M4*8 YSB-F 240 Yes

37003076 SCREW TT M5*20 YHB-F 463 Yes

37007079 SCREW TT M5*16 YSB-F 640 Yes

37014401 BOTTOM HINGE/HC GR.(WITH WHEEL) 641 Yes

42052437 WHEEL /GK 642 Yes

37014537 SCREW TT M5*25 YSB-F 643 Yes

47010441 ADJUSTABLE FOOT M6X35(GRAY) 16B Yes

50007464 PACKAGE STRIP P101 Yes

37009265 SCREW TT M5*16 OZEL5-C Yes

40004104 BUTYL RUBBER(120*60*2MM) Yes

20807240 PACK.LABEL/3451(GN) CARAD-ENG(DF3652) Yes

20807241 ENERGY LABEL BIG/3451(GN) CARAD(DF3652) Yes

20807242 NAME PLATE/3451(GN) CARAD-ENG(DF3652) Yes

37014067 SCREW KA 40*14 YSB-R-F-INOX Yes

40004104 BUTYL RUBBER(120*60*2MM) Yes

42008665 PLASTIC WASHER(WHITE) Yes

42031726 GASKET SPACER/640 Yes

50007465 PAD UPPER(SHRINK) Yes

50007467 PAD CORNER FRONT/345(SHRINK) Yes

50007469 STRAFOR SIDE MIDDLE/345 Yes

50007473 PAD CORNER MIDDLE/345 Yes

2 / 3



CARAD DF3652 PARTS LIST

50007474 STYROFOAM BACK MIDDLE/345 Yes

50007835 SHRINK LABEL Yes

50008789 CUT PAD(75*50*15,5) Yes

50020664 WARRANTY LABEL/CARAD Yes

52034995 ENERGY SAVÄ°NG MANUEL BOOKLET Yes

52035253 PAD LOWER/345(SHRINK) Yes

50007466 PAD LOWER/345(SHRINK) Yes

52113234 CYCLO-ISO/ PENTANE LABEL Yes

52114881 USER'S MANUAL/DD.3451HC-FW-ENG+GRE Yes

3 / 3


